

## AIZAWL MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Thuampui, Aizawl - 796017: Mizoram



Ph: 0389-2352090 Email: amcmizoram@gmail.com Website: www.amcmizoram.com

No.F.11017/1/2023-AMC (Estab)

Dated Aizawl, the 19th August 2024

To,

The Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Urban Development & Poverty Alleviation Department.

Subject:

Appointment and clear display of names and other details of

Grievance Redressal Officer for PWDs in the office premises

Ref:

Your Letter No.B.11015/1/2022-UD&PA Dated Aizawl, 05.06.2024

Sir,

With reference to your letter indicated above, I have the honour to inform you that the office has appointed **Pu Lalremruata Kullai, Joint Municipal Commissioner as Grievance Redressal Officer for PWDs** of Aizawl Municipal Corporation Office. Vide this Office Order of even No. F. 11017/1/2023-AMC(Estab) dated 20th May, 2024. A copy of the same is enclosed herewith for reference.

Further, details of the officers is display in the Notice Board, and the same is uploaded to our website i.e <a href="www.amcmizoram.com">www.amcmizoram.com</a>

Enclose: as above

Yours faithfully,

(K. LALHMINGLIANA)

Municipal Commissioner

\*\*Mizawl Municipal Corporation\*\*



## AIZAWL MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Thuampui, Aizawl - 796017 : Mizoram





Dated Aizawl, the 20th May, 2024

## **OFFICE ORDER**

No. F.11017/1/2023-AMC (Estab): In Pursuance of Section 23 (i) of the Rights to Persons with Disabilities Act, 2016, a complaint with the Grievance Redressal Officer Mr. Lalremruata Kullai, Joint Municipal Commissioner is hereby appointed as Complaint Officer in respect of the Office of Aizawl Municipal Corporation w.e.f. the date of issue of this order and untill further notice.

**Sd/- Er. Lalhriatpuia**Municipal Commissioner,
Aizawl Municipal Corporation

Memo No. F.11017/1/2023-AMC (Estab) : Dated Aizawl, the 20<sup>th</sup> May, 2024 Copy to :

- 1. P.A. to Mayor, AMC for information.
- 2. P.A. to Dy. Mayor for information.
- 3. P.A. to Executive Corporators, AMC for information.
- 4. P.A. to Municipal Commissioner for information.
- 5. All Officers, AMC for information.
- 6. Person concerned.
- 7. Guard File.

(LALREMRUATA KULLAI)

Joint Municipal Commissioner

Mizawl Municipal Corporation